2023-2024 On-Campus Approved Miscellaneous Facility Fee Schedule

Facility Rentals 5 Hour Minimum Rate Hourly Rate After 8 Hours
A) Student Groups No Charge $35/hr
B) On-Campus Units/Depts/Groups $140/hr $165/hr

Fee Services (*5 Hour Min. applicable to all

schedules unless otherwise noted*) Unit Schedules A & B
Event Staff hour $28.50
Event Staff{(after 8 hours) hour $42.75
Facilities & Event Manager hour $74.00
Technical Manager hour $44.00
Technical Manager(after 8 hours) hour $65.75
House Manager hour $35.00
House Manager(after 8 hours) hour $52.50
Front of House Manager hour $31.00
Front of House Manager(after 8 hours) hour $47.00
Scene Technician Staff hour $27.50
Scene Technician Staff{after 8 hours) hour $41.25
Scene Technical Assistant(Stage Lighting Tech) hour $37.50
Box Office Manager hour $38.50
Box Office Manager(after 8 hours) hour $57.75
Event Bonded Security(4 hour min.) hour Actual Cost
Event Bonded Security Manager(4 hour min.) ~ hour Actual Cost
Event Bonded Security Supervisor(4 hour min.) hour Actual Cost
Box Office Service Fee 15% of Gross Sales
First Aid/Medical Personnel(flat rate) Actual Cost
Bathroom/Handwash Rental Units(flate rate) Actual Cost
ADA Bathroom/Handwash(each per day) Actual Cost
Police Staffing Actual Cost
TAPS(traffic/parking etc.) Actual Cost
Refuse/Recycle Bins & Collection Actual Cost

Concessions(Food & Beverage)

Merchandise Venue Fee

Ticketing Set Up & Printing event $350
Ticket Scanners each $30

Equipment Rental

Tables(6ft) $8.50
Chairs $2.50
Tents(10x10) $80
Cable Ramps $16
Stage Riser $30
Podium $60
2-Way Radio $35

Temporary Fencing(per fence) $20



Clear Comm Package

Lighting Package Rental

Water Bar

Stanchions(2 per set)

Event Grade Generator

Gas Cart

Scissor Lift

Light Tower

Roof Rental(Not charged to Schedule A)

Facility Deposit

Cancellation Fee

Damages

$200
$600
$250
$8/set
$250
Actual Cost
$150
$60
$420

50%
Amount of Facility Deposit
or Equivalent Cost of
Facility Rental

Actual Cost of Replacement + 15% Service Fee



