Facility Rentals		5 Hour Minimum Rate	<b>Hourly Rate After 8 Hours</b>
A) Student Groups		No Charge	\$35/hr
B) On-Campus Units/Depts/Groups		\$140/hr	\$165/hr
Fee Services (*5 Hour Min. applicable to all schedules unless otherwise noted*)	Unit	Schedules A & B	
Event Staff	hour	\$28.50	
Event Staff(after 8 hours)	hour	\$42.75	
Facilities & Event Manager	hour	\$74.00	
Technical Manager	hour	\$44.00	
Technical Manager(after 8 hours)	hour	\$65.75	
House Manager	hour	\$35.00	
House Manager(after 8 hours)	hour	\$52.50	
Front of House Manager	hour	\$31.00	
Front of House Manager(after 8 hours)	hour	\$47.00	
Scene Technician Staff	hour	\$27.50	
Scene Technician Staff(after 8 hours)	hour	\$41.25	
Scene Technical Assistant(Stage Lighting Tech)	hour	\$37.50	
Box Office Manager	hour	\$38.50	
Box Office Manager(after 8 hours)	hour	\$57.75	
Event Bonded Security(4 hour min.)	hour	Actual Cost	
Event Bonded Security Manager(4 hour min.)	hour	Actual Cost	
Event Bonded Security Supervisor(4 hour min.)	hour	Actual Cost	
Box Office Service Fee		15% of Gross Sales	
First Aid/Medical Personnel(flat rate)		Actual Cost	
Bathroom/Handwash Rental Units(flate rate)		Actual Cost	
ADA Bathroom/Handwash(each per day)		Actual Cost	
Police Staffing		Actual Cost	
TAPS(traffic/parking etc.)		Actual Cost	
Refuse/Recycle Bins & Collection		Actual Cost	
Concessions(Food & Beverage)			
Merchandise Venue Fee			
Ticketing Set Up & Printing	event	\$350	
Ticket Scanners	each	\$30	
Equipment Rental			
Tables(6ft)		\$8.50	
Chairs		\$2.50	
Tents(10x10)		\$80	
Cable Ramps		\$16	
Stage Riser		\$80	
Podium		\$60	
2-Way Radio		\$35	
Temporary Fencing(per fence)		\$20	

Clear Comm Package	\$200		
Lighting Package Rental	\$600		
Water Bar	\$250		
Stanchions(2 per set)	\$8/set		
Event Grade Generator	\$250		
Gas Cart	Actual Cost		
Scissor Lift	\$150		
Light Tower	\$60		
Roof Rental(Not charged to Schedule A)	\$420		
Facility Deposit	50%		
Cancellation Fee	Amount of Facility Deposit or Equivalent Cost of Facility Rental		
Damages	Actual Cost of Replacement + 15% Service Fee		